Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation		12/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628681	ABC PACK
Registration Number:	3056078	CONTINUOUS CARE
Registration Number:	0644070	DOME-PASTE
Registration Number:	0382555	DOMEBORO
Registration Number:	0515190	DOMEBORO
Registration Number:	1034212	DTIC-DOME
Registration Number:	2249907	GLYSET
Registration Number:	1960770	PRECOSE
Registration Number:	3211174	REACH
Registration Number:	2722976	YOU KNOW IT WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)778-4432

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0276

900114647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-777-4860

Email: BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel

Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Gitchel
Signature:	/Jeffrey M. Gitchel/
Date:	08/26/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE - Evidence of Merger Filing (BPharma Corp into BHC Pharma Inc.) eff 01 01 08 12 28 2007#page1.tif source=DE - Evidence of Merger Filing (BPharma Corp into BHC Pharma Inc.) eff 01 01 08 12 28 2007#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0277 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "BAYER HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0878565 8100M

071374028

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Warret Smith Hindson

Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6276840

DATE: 01-02-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0278

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:28 PM 12/28/2007 FILED 06:28 PM 12/28/2007 SRV 071374028 - 3591215 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals Inc. , and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals Inc. a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on 01/01/2008 at 12:01 am SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6 West Belt Wayne, NJ 07470 , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be day of December ,A.D. signed by an authorized officer, the 2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0279

Authorized Officer

TRACY E. SPAGNOL

Print or Type

11P + TREASURER

RECORDED: 08/26/2008